Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arthrotek, Inc.		12/27/2006	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biomet Sports Medicine, Inc.	
Street Address:	Airport Industrial Park	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 587	
City:	Warsaw,	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46580	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1687740	ARTHROTEK
Registration Number:	1679301	BACKBITER
Registration Number:	2188097	CURVTEK
Registration Number:	3174196	DIAGNOSCOPY
Registration Number:	1822571	IES
Registration Number:	2968757	LACTONAIL
Registration Number:	1897445	POWERPUMP
Registration Number:	2086541	SCOPE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2034116	TUNNELOC
Serial Number:	78785078	BIPASS
Serial Number:	78625997	CHARLOTTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0749

900073339

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley
Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5490T-501000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisabeth H. Coakley	
Signature:	/lhc/	
Date:	04/03/2007	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Arthrotek Name Change Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0750

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

ARTHROTEK, INC.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

BIOMET SPORTS MEDICINE, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Wednesday, December 27, 2006.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, December 27, 2006.

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

1990060936 / 2006122812344

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 04/03/2007